	Services. pur i sarios,	LANGE LOCAL	
Date In: 10 0000 15:59	Job description	Date &Time Completed	Done by
REFNONBATMU 90009924	SAS c-filing		
Veli No: SGP, 2495A	E-mail (within thes, AIC thes)		
D.O.A. 3/15/2019 18:00	i-Motor Claim Form	MT 1028114-	00.160120
00 : 70 00	I-Motor W/O (Within: OD	thes, TP 4hrs)	(6.09.
OD : TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
Category 197	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Han	d to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:
TP Particulars: Veh No: SHO	6652M INC	(,)/Non-INC().	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
Policy No: () Period	d: (Cover Type: ().
Confirmed by : (· Dater	Times)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Not	te-Est Status (WO): N: 0	-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-	-100%]
The state of the s	rranty: YES ()/NO ()	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	()/\$2,000()		Antitaliani en minera
Concedition in the Concession of the Concession		简单的 经证券的 计	3120 t S
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's Informa	ation strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO refer of repairer	·
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer (URGENTLY. ·	3 13	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	ES()/NO()	Towing Co: (,)
tentials with one maintages society	200 (604) AND DESCRIPTION OF STREET	A Part of the Company	Duris Ellionoby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Cour	rtesy Car ()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	0) () :		
Injurý :			
Tigary:	water was started and started	STATE OF THE STATE	Manager -
Delections of County Co	A MARKET AND	TO VICE THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	With the Control of t
	4		
		-,	
	4		
11010001122			(Apr. (1) (1) (1) Apr. (1)
HA1900433	· Nover	CONSTRUCTOR CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	A CAMULTO A MARINE
CALLEY SAN THE PROPERTY OF THE	2) DA : Dame	ent Reporting (\$30); eg. Assessment (\$100); INC	350)
ionant carrigumes 20 (2 2 2 3 4 4 2 4	2) DA i Dam 3) TF : Towin	ient Reporting (330); ege Assessment (5100); INC	
innunt sphäleunvesell	3) TV: Towin 4) PT: Follor	ient Reporting (330); see Assessment (3100); INC (319 Fee Assessment (3100); INC (3100); I	350) 40/345 \$120 \$30
inniunts particulares 2)	2) DA : Dam 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For alginum	ient Reporting (330); sge Assessment (3100); INC (sg Fee *Through Survey *Through Survey (Resurvey) in against INC Only (wof 10 Jan 20 resulted	350) 40/545 5120 330 95) 375
ininimus particulares :	2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow Forulaimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao	ient Reporting (330); see Assessment (3100); INC (see Fee Assessment (3100); INC (see Assessment (310); INC (see Assessment (3100); INC (see Assess	\$50) 40/\$45 · \$120 \$30 95)
ininimus particulares :	2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow Forulaimin 6) TR: Rs-in 7) N1: Idaol 8) NTUC Ad	ient Reporting (310); see Assessment (3100); INC (see Fee -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) is atalast INC Only (wef 10 Jen 20 specifion DA + SMRT Survey dillonal Services:-	350) 40/545 5120 330 25) 373 5160
river/Owner: , ontact No:	2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towis 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimle 6) TR: Rs-in 7) N1: Idaol 8) NTUC Ad OIL: *NS: Cour	ient Reporting (310); see Assessment (3100); INC (see Assessment (310); see Assessment (310); see Assessment (310); see Assessment (310); see Assessment (3100); see Assessment	350) 40/545 5120 330 25) 375 5160
triver/Owner: ontact No: nraged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow Foreignmin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao I 8) NTUC Ad OIL* • N5: Cour • N6: Rape	ient Reporting (330); sge Assessment (3100); INC (3g Fee assessment (3100); INC (350) 40/545 \$120 \$30 25) \$75 \$160 \$3 \$10 \$72
triver/Owner: ontact No: nraged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow Forulaimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC Ad OIL* • N5: Cour • N6: Rape	ient Reporting (330); ign Assessment (3100); inC ing Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) is against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 incelled DA + SMRT Survey dillonal Services:- lory Car / Tpt Allowance is Co-ordination Repair Inspection Collegi Excess Coordination	350) 40/545 5120 330 25) 375 5160
thinnant's Engliculary in a contract No: arranged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow Forulaimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC Ad OIL* • N5: Cour • N6: Rape	icot Reporting (310); see Assessment (3100); NC is Fee W-Through Survey (Resurvey) Is atainst INC Only (wef 10 Jen 20 specifien DA + SMRT Survey dillonal Services: losy Cer / Tpt Allowande it Co-ordination Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination : TP (Non INC) against INC Mobile	350) 40/545 \$120 \$30 25) \$75 \$160 \$23 \$10 \$23 \$20 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$3

.

1.00

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

出版的	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	16/01/2019 15:50
Date Of Accident	31/12/2018 18:00
Exact Location Of Accident	COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST B/F NORTH BUONA VISTA RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
MANUAL PROPERTY OF STREET	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGP2495A
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHAN MAY LAI
NRIC No	S1699038H
Email Address	WESLEYGOHWEILE@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-84840559
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-84481116
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	GETZ
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	MEET FRIEND
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5024862543-11
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

Driver

Name of Driver WESLEY GOH WEILE

NRIC No S9834442Z Date Of Birth 20/10/1998 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 11/12/2018

Driving Experience 0 YEAR AND 0 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-84840559

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-84481116

EMail Address WESLEYGOHWEILE@GMAIL.COM Address

BLK 81 COMMONWEALTH CLOSE

#12-113

Postcode

140081

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

AFTER RAIN

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

....

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NIO.

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: FRIEND

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DET

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHD6652M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MERCEDES BENZ

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

91299559

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No.

STARTON SEROPLANTONS, V.I.

Claim Handling

Accident HT/1026114 bolicy No. 9024862543-11 Vehicle No. 5GF2495A GST Registration No. Certificate No. Policyholder Name CHAN MAY LAT Policyholder NR2C 51699038H Product Code PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE Cover Type Third Party, Fire & Theft Loading Contact No. (Hobbe) 84840559 Contact No. (Office) Contact No.(Home) Empli Address Special Remark éCode No * No. + No Yas TCA w No. Yes eCode Reason NCD Protection Ton NCD Entitlement(%) Private Hire No. Accident Details 16/01/2019 13:47 Account Report Within 24 hrs Accident Type Cultivion - Head to Rear Date of Accident 16/12/2018 Time of Accident his mini 16:00 Country of Accident Singapore Reporting Centre Orange Force ICM No. Accident Location COMMONWEALTH AVENUE WEST BEFORE NORTH BUIDNA VIETA ROAD T Excess Own damage Excess 8.55 Additional Evision Windscreen Excess 0.00 Unnamed Driver Excess 2,500,00 Outside Singapore OD Escasa 11.00 Third Party Excess 0,00 Outside Singapore TP Excess 0:00 - Senefits → GST Registered Information Nb GST Registration Date GST Registration No. GST Status Vented Tes Modification History Policyholder Mailing Address Address 1 SLK 81 #12-113 Address 2 COMMONWEALTH CLOSE Address 3 SINGAPORE 140081 Address Type Singapore address Post Code 140001 UNIT NO: Ratated Policy Number 5024662543-11 ♥ OI Ortver Info Driver Name Unnamed Driver Driver Type Unnamed Driver WESLEY GOH WET LE Unnamed driver Name Driver NRTC 598344422 Driver DOS 20/10/1998 Register Date of Driver License 11/12/2018 Driver Age Driving Experience Chimact No.(Mobile) 04451116 Cortact No.; Orfice) Contact No.(Home) Appress 1 BGC 83 #12-113 Address 2 COMMONWEALTH CLOSE Address 3 DOMMONWEALTH HEIGHTS Address 4 SINGAPORE 140081 Address Type Foreign address Post Code 140081 ting No. 12-113 Dires he lawn a Singapore Registered cart Yes - No Oriver Vehicle No. SSP2495A **Driver Insurer Company** NTUC Breathalyser or Blood Test Roking? 0 mg Any Injury? Yes - No Modification History Claim 001 New Claim Type * DD-MX CHAN MAY LA 51899 Contact No. (Mobile) Contact No. 90961002 64750525 No. (Office) SGF2495A 54066 Claim Description SQP2495A / SHD6652H ON 16 Dec 2018 | Insured Liability | Fully at Fault | | Repair | Preferred Wireshop | Preferred Workshop Sattaks No. Yes Date Registered 16/01/2010 16:04 Date 16/01/ Report Taken By ROSLI WAHAB Print AK letter Save | Submit Attachment Accident No. MT/1878114 001 Last Occ. Received * Yes O No. Upload trute 18/01/2019 16:09 Path * Confidential Lingency * Desc Choose File No file chosen Clear * NO Please Select Choose File No file chosen Disar Please Select T NO * Normal Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select * 100 # Normal Choose File No file chosen Des Please Select * NO 7 Normal • Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select + 100 * Normal + Choose File: No file chosen Clear Please Select * NO * Narma Message Read Attachment List Attachment Uplcaded By/Date Ŷ Category Description NAC_BURIT_HERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 16 Jan 2019 16:09 NRIC/ Driving License. Normal NRIC/ Driving License 2019-1-18

1/10	6/2019
12	N -0
**	193
	14.
	S
	P249F
	154
	20/
	4 47 A 48
	-7

Upineded By/Date

Pricer Date

NAC_BURIT_MERAH_8006/26(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE \$ (BLAST MERAH)) on 16 Jan 2019 16:09	SAS	harmar	SAS 2019-1-15
NAC_BURIT_MERAH_900676[NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 3 (BURIT MERAH)) on 16 Jan 2019 16:94	Phillos	Normal	Photox 2019-1-16
NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BOD676(MATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE BERVICE \$ (BURIT MERAH)) on 10 Jan 2019-16:04	Photos	Normal:	Protos 2019-1-16
NAC_BURIT_MERAH_B00676/ NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (OUNT MERAH)) on 16 Jan 2013 16:04	Phytos	Normal	Photos 3018-1-16
NAC_BUNIT_MERAH_BODE76(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUNIT MERAH)) on 16 Jan 2018 16:04	Photos	Normel.	Phintos 2019-1-15
NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_BOG676 RATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Jan 2019 16:04	Photos	Normal	PhoRes 2019-1-16
NAC_BURIT_HERAH_800676; NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 16 fan 2019 16:04	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-1-16
NAC_BLIKIT_MERAN_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BURIT MERAN) on 16 Jan 2019 18:54	Photos	Normal	PHotos 2018-1-16
NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_R00676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BUKIT MERAH!) on 16 Jay 2019 16:04	Photos	Normal	Photos 3019-1-16

Fits Name
Diaplay in New Window
Scan and uphening

Ŷ

Source

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

. A	CCIDENT DATE: 31. 12 1 2018 HOD/MM/YY	YY). TIME:([&	
Lo	OCATION: Commonwealth Avenue west	BK MORTH RUDWA VIE	7.
7	The state of the s	Bli take to tracking of	И
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	100	
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SEP 2495 A		
	b)INSURANCE COMPANY: Income		
	CIPOLICY NUMBER: 5024 8625 43 - 11		
	d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD P.	ARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFTI	
	e) MAKE & MODEL: Hyunda Gretz	The street of	
7	TYPE: (SALOON) COUPE / MPV /VAN / LOF	RRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS	
	.g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMER	CIAL / MOTORCYCLE)	
(C)	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	lect friend	1
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN IN	SURANCE (YES (NO)	
	IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM /	REPORTING ONLY)	
	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER		
	Alname: Chan May La	(MALE / FEMALE)	
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$1699038		
FRITTEND (F)	CIADDRESS: BNC 81 COMMUNIC		
	· #1>-113 8-10	for81	
м., Л	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY H	HOLDER	
Ho of passon	3. DRIVER		
Clincluding driv	9-1	(MALE / FEMALE)	
(<u>1</u>)	DINKIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 591 3444 12	CONTACT: 84481116	
	CIADDRESS: Comm of wealth close Bile &	\$ 12-113 814081	
	"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (20 / 10 / 1498) (DC	D/MM/YYYY)	
¥7.	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR) OUTDOOR)	4	
	DATE OF DRIVING PASS 11/12/2011		
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSU	RED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)	
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WI	TH INSURED: Son	
	 G)WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING) D)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WE) / OTHERS	OTHERS PER PAIN	
,	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)		
	7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES /NO)		
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION	NI.	
10 PM A	P TUIDO DADTY VELICIE	N:	
4 He of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SHD6652 m	MODEL: Mercedes	
Cluding drive) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL: Increases	
()	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT: 9174 4559	
(_)	9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE		
* No of passing		MODEL:	
(land)	(e) DRIVER'S NAME:		
(Including driv	(2) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:	
()	W.		
~?	Ø.		
	A. **		
		1	

email = pesleggob wile @gmail.com VIDED cassidy2495@gmail.com.

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$9834442Z





WESLEY GOH WEI LE

CHINESE

20-10-1998

SINGAPORE

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE

59834442Z

WESLEY GOH WELLE

Sinth Date 20 Oct 1998 maie Dave: 11 Dec 2018

00288019608

4930093



mc = \$9834442Z

28-01-2013

APT BLK B1 COMMONWEALTH CLOSE #12-113 SINGAPORE 140081

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3A Motor cars without clutch pedals (Auto) with unladen weight << 3000kg with << 7 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles without clutch pedals with unladen weight << 2500kg

NP 428A





Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5024862543-11

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SGP2495A

Chassis Number

: KMHBU51DR6U501343

Cover: Third Party, Fire & Theft

2. Name of Policyholder

: CHAN MAY LAI

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 12 Dec 2018

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 11 Dec 2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : N/A EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : N/A REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COE YES

NCD PROTECTION : YES (FREE) PRIMARY DRIVER : CHAN MAY LAI

NAMED DRIVER (1) : CASSIDY GOH KHING SONG

NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY MAYBANK

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: WEE ENG NGEE, LINUS (HUANG YONGYI) (00000534806)

Date of Issue

: 13 Nov 2018 20:57 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive